## Levy County Florida A Proclamation

## Declaring November 21, 2024 as "Central Florida Community Action Agency Day" in Levy County, Florida

Whereas,	Central Florida Community Action Agency, Inc. (CFCAA) is celebrating 43 years of dedicated service to the citizens of Alachua, Levy, and Marion counties; and
Whereas,	Central Florida Community Action Agency, Inc. provides a diverse array of assistance programs that support the residents of these counties; and
Whereas,	Central Florida Community Action Agency, Inc. remains a strong voice for change and an advocate for individuals with low income, the elderly, and the disadvantaged; and
Whereas,	Through essential programs such as Home Electric Bill Assistance, Weatherization, educational support, and comprehensive wrap-around services, Central Florida Community Action Agency, Inc. brings hope, encouragement, and necessary assistance to enhance the well-being of our community; and
Whereas,	Central Florida Community Action Agency, Inc. (CFCAA) will host its Annual Meeting of the Board of Directors and Partner of the Year Luncheon on November 21, 2024, at the Best Western Gateway Grand Hotel and Conference Center in Gainesville, Florida, to celebrate its achievements and strengthen partnerships.

Duly proclaimed this 22 day of October, A.D., 2024.